

## **COUNTY OF NEVADA**

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Text

File #: SR 19-0251, Version: 1

Resolution designating the Arts Collaborative of Nevada County, dba Nevada County Arts Council as Nevada County's State-Local Partner through the California Arts Council (CAC) State-Local Partnership Program, approving the submittal of an application by the Nevada County Arts Council to the CAC, and designating the Nevada County Arts Council to execute the 2019/2020 CAC grant as approved by the California Arts Council.